Division by the issue and sale of the security to meet partial costs for construction of: 

THE BRANDON SCHOOL DIVISION 

BYLAW NO. 7/2016 

Being a bylaw of the Board of Trustees of The Brandon School Division for the purpose of borrowing the 
sum of One Million Seven Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,765,800) and of 
issuing a Debenture and/or Promissory Note (hereinafter called the Security) therefore. 

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of $1,765,800 upon the 
credit of the Division for the purpose of payment to meet partial costs for construction of the following: